# OP \$40.00 2859204

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM431905

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ORIX VENTURE FINANCE LLC		06/16/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TRAQ WIRELESS, INC.		
Street Address:	9801 Metric Blvd., Bldg. 10 West		
Internal Address:	Suite 300		
City:	Austin		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	78758		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2859204	TRAQ-WIRELESS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2033271096

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2033246155

Email: jbutchko@ssjr.com

Correspondent Name: Gene S. Winter

Address Line 1: 986 Bedford Street

Address Line 2: St Onge Steward Johnston & Reens LLC

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06905

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	03752-A0136A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gene S. Winter
SIGNATURE:	/Gene S. Winter/
DATE SIGNED:	06/20/2017

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Signed Release of ORIX Mar 9 2007 SA R3518 F0455#page1.tif source=Signed Release of ORIX Mar 9 2007 SA R3518 F0455#page2.tif

source=Signed Release of ORIX Mar 9 2007 SA R3518 F0455#page3.tif source=Signed Release of ORIX Mar 9 2007 SA R3518 F0455#page4.tif

# Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement

WHEREAS, TRAQ WIRELESS, INC. and ORIX VENTURE FINANCE LLC entered into an Intellectual Property Security Agreement ("Agreement") made on the March 9, 2007, and recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 3, 2007 on Reel 019102 Frame 0617 as to the recording and pledging of a security interest in the Intellectual Property in the attached Schedules A, B, and C (collectively, "the Intellectual Property");

WHEREAS, TRAQ WIRELESS, INC. merged into TANGOE, INC. on July 13, 2010, as recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 8, 2010 on Reel 024953 Frame 0117;

WHEREAS, ORIX VENTURE FINANCE LLC had a change of name to ORIX VENTURES, LLC on July 2, 2012.

WHEREAS, ORIX VENTURES, LLC had a subsequent change name to ORIX GROWTH CAPITAL LLC on July 1, 2016.

WHEREAS, ORIX GROWTH CAPITAL LLC formerly known as ORIX VENTURE FINANCE LLC releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, ORIX GROWTH CAPITAL LLC formerly known as ORIX VENTURE FINANCE LLC hereby releases its security interests in the Intellectual Property in the attached Schedules A, B, and C all right, title and interest and goodwill and to the Intellectual Property along with any continuations, substitutions, divisions, reissues, modifications and extensions of the Patents.

ORIX GROWTH CAPITAL LLC

formerly known as ORIX VENTURE FINANCE LLC

Date

Name.

Title:

## SCHEDULE A

# Trademarks and Domain Name

# Registered trademarks:

• "TRAQ-WIRELESS" - Registration No. 2,859,204, granted July 6, 2004

# Domain names:

traq.com
cellularmanagement.com
managecellular.com
track-wireless.com
trackwireless.net
traq-wireless.com
traq-wireless.net
enterpriseseamlessmobility.com
seamlessenterprisemobility.com

#### **SCHEDULE B**

#### Patents and Patent Applications

- U.S. Patent No. 6,681,106 System and Method for Analyzing Wireless Communication Records and for Determining Optimal Wireless Communication Service Plans, issued January 20, 2004
- U.S. Patent No. 6,574,465 System and Method for Determining Optimal Wireless Communication Service Plans issued June 3, 2003
- U.S. Patent No. 6,813,488 System and Method for Determining Optimal Wireless Communication Service Plans Based on Spectrum Licenses, issued November 2, 2004
- U.S. Patent No. 7,072,639 System and Method for Determining Optimal Wireless Communication Service Plans Based on Historical Projection Analysis, issued July 4, 2006
- U.S. Patent No. 7,184,749 System and Method for Analyzing Wireless Communications Data, issued February 27, 2007

#### **Patent Applications:**

- U.S. Patent Application No. 60/230,846 System and Method for Analyzing Wireless Communications Records and for Determining Optimal Wireless Communication Service Plans, filed September 7, 2000
- U.S. Patent Application No. 09/758,815 System and Method for Analyzing Wireless Communications Data, filed January 11, 2001
- U.S. Patent Application No. 11/126,091 System and Method for Analyzing Wireless Communication Data, filed May 10, 2005
- U.S. Patent Application No. 11/148,849 Pooling Groups of Wireless Communication Users, filed June 8, 2005
- U.S. Patent Application No. 60/795,295 Method for Procuring and Provisioning a Converged Fixed-Mobile Device and Associated Services, filed April 27, 2006
- U.S. Patent Application No. 60/834,497 Method for Streamlining the Provisions of Wireless Applications in an Organization, filed July 31, 2006
- U.S. Patent Application No. \_\_\_\_\_ (not yet assigned) Providing a Rebate to a User of a Telecommunication Plan, filed February 14, 2007

Registration/

# SCHEDULE C

Copyrights

Registration/ Application

Application

Number \_\_Date\_\_

None

**Description** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 006087 FRAME: 0915** 

**RECORDED: 06/20/2017**